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Orange County Arts and Cultural Affairs

FY26 Cultural Tourism Funding Requests

Organization Name (Alpha Order)

Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture
Gardens

The Art & History Museums of Maitland

Asian Cultural Association of Central
Florida

The Association to Preserve the
Eatonville Community (P.E.C.)

Bach Festival Society of Winter Park

Caribbean American Passport
Multicultural Initiative

Central Florida Ballet

Central Florida Community Arts

Central Florida Vocal Arts

Crealdé School of Art

Creative City Project

Descolonizarte Teatro, Inc.

Downtown Arts District

Enzian

Escuela de Bomba y Plena Tata
Cepeda

Florida Symphony Youth Orchestras

Friends of Leu Gardens

Friends of the Mennello Museum of
American Art

Global Peace Film Festival

Holocaust Memorial Resource and
Education Center of Florida

International Fringe Festival of Central

Florida {Orlando Fringe)

Project Name

The Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture Gardens 65th
anniversary exhibitions and events

Art & History United: the 2026 Season

The Asian Cultural Association's 2026 Season of South Asian
Arts Experiences

Hurston, History and Heritage: The 2026 Festival Season
Commemorates America @ 250

The Bach Festival Society’s 91st Seasen of Programming -
2026

Orlando Carnival Downtown 2026

2026 Season: A Dynamic Destination for Dance

Central Florida Community Arts’ 2026 Season in Orange
County

A Picture Perfect - Revolutionary Season

Crealdé 2026: A Destinaticn for Creativity and Community
2026 Season of Innovative Programming

Desco Season 2026

Downtown Arts District presents An Outstanding Year of Art
35th Flerida Film Festival

Zafra: ATribute to Afro-Puerto Rican Heritage

2026 Concert Program

The Gardens 65th Anniversary: Legacy in Bloom

A Season of Form, Memory and Vision

2026 Global Peace Film Festival

Witness and Warning: HMREC’s 2026 Cultural Season

35th Annual Orlando International Fringe Theatre Festival

Request
Amount

150,000

190,000

54,083

190,000

150,000

72,547

172,013

190,000

113,771

100,600

180,000

32,300

180,000

190,000

27,290

55,000

46,563

97,680

93,000

190,000

190,000
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BYm Orange County Arts and Cultural Affairs

FY26 Cultural Tourism Funding Requests

Organization Name {Alpha Order)

Maker Effect Foundation

New Generation Theatrical Inc.

Open Scene, Inc.

Opera Orlando

Orlando Ballet

Orlande Community Arts

Ortando Family Stage (prev. Orlando
Repertory Theatre)

Orlando international Film Festival,
inc.

Orlando Museum of Art

Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra

Orlando Science Center

Orlando Shakes {Orlando Shakespeare

Theater)

The Renaissance Theatre Company Inc

(The Ren)

Roltins Museum of Art, Rollins College

(prev. Cornell Fine Arts Museum)

Timucua Arts Foundation

Winter Garden Heritage Foundation

Winter Park Historical Association

The Winter Park Playhouse

Project Name

Maker Faire Orlando

New Generation Theatrical's 2026 Season

Vi Latin Performing Arts Festival {Festival Latino de Artes

Escénicas - FLAE)

Opera Orlando: 10th Anniversary Season

Orlando Ballet Spring and Summer 2026, Fall and Winter 2026

Clare and the Chocolate Nutcracker

Orlando Family Stage’s Centennial Celebration: 100 Years in

the Making

2026 OIFF Looking Forward to Al

2026 Exhibition Season

Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra - Spring 2026 and Fall 2026

Season {January - December 2026)

Orlando Science Center’s 2026 Season of Inspiration

2026 Season of Professional Theater

Renaissance Theatre 2026 Season

Bridging Art & Learning: Exhibitions and Programs at the Rollins $

Museum of Art

Timucua Arts Foundation 2026 Season of Performing and

Visual Arts

Winter Garden Celebrations: A Cemmunity Showcase for All

The Winter Park History Museum's 2026 Exhibition Season

The Winter Park Playhouse 2026 Series of Professionat Musical

Theatre Programming

Request
Amount

$ 55,000
$ 55,000
$ 46,000
$ 190,000
$ 190,000
$ 55,000
$ 190,000
$ 34500
$ 190,000
$ 190,000
$ 180,000
$ 190,000
$ 190,000

190,000
$ 100,000
$ 100,000
$ 55000
$ 190,000

TOTAL

$ 5,164,747

NEW



