

## **Orange County Arts and Cultural Affairs**

## FY26 Cultural Tourism Funding Requests

Organization Name (Alpha Order)	Project Name	Request Amount		
Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture Gardens	The Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture Gardens 65th anniversary exhibitions and events	\$	190,000	
The Art & History Museums of Maitland	Art & History United: the 2026 Season	\$	190,000	
Asian Cultural Association of Central Florida	The Asian Cultural Association's 2026 Season of South Asian Arts Experiences	\$	54,083	
The Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community (P.E.C.)	Hurston, History and Heritage: The 2026 Festival Season Commemorates America @ 250	\$	190,000	
Bach Festival Society of Winter Park	The Bach Festival Society's 91st Season of Programming - 2026	\$	190,000	
Caribbean American Passport Multicultural Initiative	Orlando Carnival Downtown 2026	\$	72,547	
Central Florida Ballet	2026 Season: A Dynamic Destination for Dance	\$	172,013	
Central Florida Community Arts	Central Florida Community Arts' 2026 Season in Orange County	\$	190,000	
Central Florida Vocal Arts	A Picture Perfect - Revolutionary Season	\$	113,771	
Crealdé School of Art	Crealdé 2026: A Destination for Creativity and Community	\$	100,000	
Creative City Project	2026 Season of Innovative Programming	\$	190,000	
Descolonizarte Teatro, Inc.	Desco Season 2026	\$	32,300	
Downtown Arts District	Downtown Arts District presents An Outstanding Year of Art	\$	190,000	
Enzian	35th Florida Film Festival	\$	190,000	
Escuela de Bomba y Plena Tata Cepeda	Zafra: A Tribute to Afro-Puerto Rican Heritage	\$	27,290	
Florida Symphony Youth Orchestras	2026 Concert Program	\$	55,000	NEW
Friends of Leu Gardens	The Gardens 65th Anniversary: Legacy in Bloom	\$	46,563	
Friends of the Mennello Museum of American Art	A Season of Form, Memory and Vision	\$	97,680	
Global Peace Film Festival	2026 Global Peace Film Festival	\$	93,000	
Holocaust Memorial Resource and Education Center of Florida	Witness and Warning: HMREC's 2026 Cultural Season	\$	190,000	
International Fringe Festival of Central Florida (Orlando Fringe)	35th Annual Orlando International Fringe Theatre Festival	\$	190,000	



## **Orange County Arts and Cultural Affairs**

## FY26 Cultural Tourism Funding Requests

Organization Name (Alpha Order)	Project Name	Request Amount	
Maker Effect Foundation	Maker Faire Orlando	\$ 55,000	
New Generation Theatrical Inc.	New Generation Theatrical's 2026 Season	\$ 55,000	NEW
Open Scene, Inc.	VI Latin Performing Arts Festival (Festival Latino de Artes Escénicas - FLAE)	\$ 46,000	
Opera Orlando	Opera Orlando: 10th Anniversary Season	\$ 190,000	
Orlando Ballet	Orlando Ballet Spring and Summer 2026, Fall and Winter 2026	\$ 190,000	
Orlando Community Arts	Clare and the Chocolate Nutcracker	\$ 55,000	
Orlando Family Stage (prev. Orlando Repertory Theatre)	Orlando Family Stage's Centennial Celebration: 100 Years in the Making	\$ 190,000	
Orlando International Film Festival, inc.	2026 OIFF Looking Forward to Al	\$ 34,500	
Orlando Museum of Art	2026 Exhibition Season	\$ 190,000	
Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra	Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra - Spring 2026 and Fall 2026 Season (January – December 2026)	\$ 190,000	
Orlando Science Center	Orlando Science Center's 2026 Season of Inspiration	\$ 190,000	
Orlando Shakes (Orlando Shakespeare Theater)	2026 Season of Professional Theater	\$ 190,000	
The Renaissance Theatre Company Inc (The Ren)	Renaissance Theatre 2026 Season	\$ 190,000	
Rollins Museum of Art, Rollins College (prev. Cornell Fine Arts Museum)	Bridging Art & Learning: Exhibitions and Programs at the Rollins Museum of Art	\$ 190,000	
Timucua Arts Foundation	Timucua Arts Foundation 2026 Season of Performing and Visual Arts	\$ 100,000	
Winter Garden Heritage Foundation	Winter Garden Celebrations: A Community Showcase for All	\$ 100,000	
Winter Park Historical Association	The Winter Park History Museum's 2026 Exhibition Season	\$ 55,000	
The Winter Park Playhouse	The Winter Park Playhouse 2026 Series of Professional Musical Theatre Programming	\$ 190,000	
TOTAL		\$ 5,164,747	